

Project: 2019 PARKS ADA IMPROVEMENTS  
 Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: STOCKWELL ENGINEERING, INC.  
 Address: 801 N. PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 100  
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104  
 Phone No.: 605.338.6668  
 Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 418,025.00  
 Budget: \$ 345,000.00  
 Letting Date: 05/16/19  
 Time: 2:00 PM

Hulstein  
 Bidder: Excavating, Inc.  
 147 175th  
 Address: Avenue  
 Edgerton, MN  
 City/State/Zip: 56128  
 Phone No.: 507.442.4000

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 113,000.00	\$ 113,000.00
2	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	1	\$ 320.00	\$ 320.00
3		SPECIAL TRAIL LIGHTING	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
4	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	200	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00
5	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
6	633.1400	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	56	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,800.00
7	633.1405	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	174	\$ 12.50	\$ 2,175.00
8	633.1440	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT AREA	SF	60	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,220.00
9	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	702	\$ 25.00	\$ 17,550.00
10	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	6.5	\$ 40.00	\$ 260.00
11	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	303	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,636.00
12	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	1	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00
13	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	30	\$ 180.00	\$ 5,400.00
14	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	997	\$ 40.00	\$ 39,880.00
15	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	57	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,280.00
16	230.0300	SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	997	\$ 25.00	\$ 24,925.00
17	730.0301	QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX	LB	277	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,523.50
18	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	266	\$ 1.00	\$ 266.00
19	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	5078	\$ 0.10	\$ 507.80
20	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
21	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	5078	\$ 1.75	\$ 8,886.50
22	100.0020	CLEAR AND GRUB TREE	EA	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
23	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
24	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	215	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,010.00
25	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	56	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,400.00
26	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	33	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,650.00
27	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	833	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,996.00
28	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	FT	340	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,700.00
29	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	FT	536	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,824.00
30	SPECIAL REMOVE CONCRETE STOOP	EA	2	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	
31	SPECIAL REMOVE DRINKING FOUNTAIN	EA	1	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	
32	SPECIAL REMOVE RESTROOM SIGN	EA	4	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	
33	SPECIAL REMOVE AND RESET ICE RINK RAMP	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
34	SPECIAL REMOVE AND SALVAGE BENCH	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
35	SPECIAL REMOVE BENCH	EA	3	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	
36	SPECIAL REMOVE AND SALVAGE TABLE	EA	5	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	
37	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	12.6	\$ 900.00	\$ 11,340.00
38	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	536.5	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,095.00
39	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	19	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,520.00
40	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	190	\$ 48.00	\$ 9,120.00
41	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	15648	\$ 7.50	\$ 117,360.00
42	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	632	\$ 14.00	\$ 8,848.00
43	651.0540	4" COLORED CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	536	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,504.00
44	651.0860	6" ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP SIDEWALK	SF	598	\$ 26.00	\$ 15,548.00
45	651.6030	TYPE B DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	40	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,480.00
46	670.6000	ADJUST DROP INLET INSTALL PEDESTRIAN GATE ON EXISTING CHAIN	EA	1	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00
47	SPECIAL LINK	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	
48	SPECIAL ADA RAILING	FT	528	\$ 60.00	\$ 31,680.00	
49	SPECIAL ADA PARKING SIGN AND POST	EA	12	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	
50	SPECIAL ADA VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN AND POST	EA	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	
51	SPECIAL BENCH	EA	15	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 34,500.00	
52	SPECIAL DRINKING FOUNTAIN	EA	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	
53	SPECIAL ADA TILE	EA	12	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,100.00	
54	SPECIAL TABLE	EA	3	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 16,800.00	
55	SPECIAL ADA TABLE	EA	2	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 12,600.00	
56	SPECIAL RESTROOM SIGN	EA	4	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	
57	SPECIAL CONCRETE STOOP	EA	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	
58	SPECIAL MASON SAND	TON	20	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$ 635,729.80
-----------	---------------